

Renuka Ji Dam Project & Anr. Vs. Bhim Singh & ors.

CMP No. 20027 of 2023 in RFA No. 468 of

05.01.2024 Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for applicant/ appellant No. 1.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the applicant/ appellant No. 2.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/ respondent No. 1.

CMP No. 20027 of 2023

By way of instant application filed under Order 41 Rule 21 CPC read with Section 152 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of applicant/ respondents for correction in the award. Learned counsel representing non-applicants/ appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Name of Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

CMP No. 20030 of 2023

Allowed. Translated copies of the documents in issue be filed within a period of four weeks'. Application stands disposed of.

January 5, 2024
(Sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge