

The Renuka Ji Dam Project and Ors. v. Bhim Singh and Ors.

CMP No. 20027 of 2023 in RFA No. 468 of 2019.

08.4.2025 Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for non-applicants/appellants.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent No.1.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Reply on behalf of the non-applicants/appellants is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Similarly, rejoinder to the same is also stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Learned counsel for the parties to ensure that reply as well as rejoinder thereto are placed on record on or before the next date of hearing. List after three weeks.

April 8, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge