

**CMP No. 20027 of 2023 in
RFA No. 468 of 2019**

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Digvinay Singh Kanwar vice
Mr. Yashveer Rathore, Advocate for
the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Reply filed in CMP No. 20027 of
2023 is lying under objection. Let the objection be
removed within two weeks, failing which the
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Rejoinder to the reply filed has been
placed in 'part B' as reply filed is lying under
objection.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.07.2025
(Shalini)