

The Renuka Ji Dam Project v. Bhim Singh and Ors.

CMP No. 20027 of 2023 in RFA No. 468 of 2019

30.7.2025 Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for non-applicant/appellants.
Mr. Pavinder, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for non-applicant/respondent No.2/State.

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/respondents states that though reply was filed, but since certain objections were raised by the Registry, same has been sent back to the non-applicants for certain clarifications. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

July 30, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**