

**THE RENUKA JI DAM PROJECT AND
ANOTHER
Versus
BHIM SINGH AND ANOTHER**

**CMP-20027 of 2023 in
RFA - 468 of 2019**

11.09.2025

Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for non-applicant/appellants.

Mr. Parvinder, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for non-applicant/respondent No.2/State.

CMP-20027 of 2023

Learned counsel representing the non-applicants/respondents states that though reply to the application is ready, but since officer, who has put signature upon the same, is not available, matter be adjourned for one week. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 26.09.2025, on or before which date, reply to the application shall be filed positively.

September 11, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**