

**THE RENUKA JI DAM PROJECT AND
ANOTHER
Versus
BHIM SINGH AND ANOTHER**

RFA - 468 of 2019

11.11.2025

Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the non-applicants/appellants.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for applicant/respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for non-applicant/respondent No.2-State.

CMP-20027 of 2023

Though pleadings in the instant application are complete, but during proceedings of the case, learned counsel representing the applicant/respondent No.1 invited attention of this Court to order dated 16.09.2020, passed in CMP No.6028 of 2020 in RFA No.388 of 2018, titled *Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Vs. Indira & Another*, to contend that his case is squarely covered by the aforesaid judgment.

Learned counsel representing the non-applicants pray for and are granted ten days' time to go through the aforesaid judgment.

List on 02.12.2025.

November 11, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**