

**THE RENUKA JI DAM PROJECT AND ANOTHER Versus
BHIM SINGH AND ANOTHER**

RFA-468 of 2019

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the non-applicants/ appellants.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for applicant/respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for non-applicant/respondent No.2-State.

CMP-20027 of 2023

Learned counsel for applicant/respondent No.1 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to go through the records.

List on 29.12.2025.

December 02, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**