

**RENUKA JI DAM PROJECT AND ANOTHER. Versus BHIM
SINGH AND ANOTHER**

RFA-468 of 2019

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the non-applicants/ appellants.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, for the applicant/ respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for non-applicant/respondent No.2.

CMP-20027 of 2023

Though pleadings in the application are complete, but since learned original counsel for applicant/respondent No. 1 is not available today on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 20.04.2026.

December 29, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**