

**THE RENUKA JI DAM PROJECT AND ANOTHER Versus
BHIM SINGH AND ANOTHER**

RFA - 468 of 2019

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the applicants/ appellants.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for applicant/respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2-State.

CMP-20027 of 2023

Learned counsel for applicant/respondent No.1 seeks permission to withdraw the present application with liberty to file appropriate proceedings i.e. application under Section 146 CPC, for execution of award. Ordered accordingly. While considering the prayer, if any, made in the application, Court below may take note of the fact that co-owners have already been awarded amount qua the supplementary award.

April 20, 2026
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**